TECHNICAL GUIDE
TOUGH GUN™
ThruArm™ G1 Series
Robotic MIG Guns
for FANUC® Robots
100iC, 100iC-12,
100iC-6L, 100iC-7L, 120iC,
120iC-10L, 120iC-12L

14
6.0 – EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST
7.0 – ORDERING INFORMATION
To order replacement parts for your TOUGH GUN ThruArm G1 Series Robotic MIG Gun, please contact your
authorized Tregaskiss distributor.
For help with configuring a part number for a new TOUGH GUN ThruArm G1 Series Robotic MIG Gun, please
visit www.tregaskiss.com/ThruArm for detailed information. Tregaskiss Customer Service can also assist you
via phone at 1-877-644-9353 (from Canada and USA) or +1-519-737-3030 (international).
 PART # DESCRIPTION   PART # DESCRIPTION
1 401-X-XX Nozzle   8  M5X.8X16 LG S.H.C.S.
2 403-XX-35 TOUGH LOCK Tip - 0.035” Wire  9 560-500-3 Housing Assembly
 403-XX-45 TOUGH LOCK Tip - 0.045” Wire  10  M5X.8X25 LG S.H.C.S.
3 404-32 Retaining Head   11 560-500-10 Front Spacer
4 402-11 Neck Insulator  12  M4X.7X12 LG S.H.C.S.
5 405-22QC Neck 22 Degree  13 560-500-11 Insulating Disc
 405-45QC Neck 45 Degree  14 58SF005 LSR Unicable for 100iC / 100iC-12
 405-60QC Neck 60 Degree   58SF006 LSR Unicable for 120iC
6 560-200-4 Fastener Cover   58SF007 LSR Unicable for 100iC-6L / 100iC-7L
7  M3X.5X6 LG S.C.H.C.S.   58SF008 LSR Unicable for 120iC-10L / 120iC-12L
 Distributed by:
06/14  REV I M057